Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

5802331

Name of Company

Overseas Property World Limited

1/ e

Donna Louise Cartmel
Mansell House
Aspinall Close
Horwich

Bolton

BL6 6QQ

the liquidator(g) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

asat /g fugust 2007

Signed ﬁ} E Date 19 August 2009

Unique Business Finance Ltd. ]
Manselt House For Official Use

Aspinall Close Insolvency Section Post Room

Horwich
Bolton

BL6 6QQ
Ref: PO1705/DLC/CUIBWICASHICASH “ lmm m‘mmm || l‘ |‘ ““"
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow fidrived
A15 2

21/08/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4,34-CVL Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Overseas Property World Limited

on the 19 August 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Christopher Mark Metalle, Mersey, Priory Close, East Farleigh, Maidstone, Kent
ME15 OEY - Company Director

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B & C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 19 August 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Overseas Property Agents

Sworn/affirmed at Pﬁ‘l}'ﬂﬂ% SOLC;)U!\ “7"“@ (A)C(((’J((
oal, Maloernn, WY (SS

Date /8. 08. 7o)

— 7 J’;,
Signatures o i /a,f(-//(\
Before Me CZ/Z/W @A@% Wé

@r Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavitin any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Overseas Property World Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 August 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to
Book Value Realise

£

£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intellectual Property

HSBC Bank plc

Deficiency ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W ﬂ/ﬂz/é/’é‘m

72,849.00 Uncertain
{88,292.19)
{98,292.19)

4,200.00

BB 20

1,600.00

1,600.00



Overseas Property World Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 August 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities .

f : Estimated to

’ . Realise

' ‘ £

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,600.00

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,600.00

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,600.00

Debts secured by floating charges

Deficiency b/d 98,292.19
98,292.19
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (96,692.19)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Yotal assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfalt to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 79,424 .38
Directors 249,000.00
H M Revenue & Customs 18,979.00
347,403.38
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (347,403.38)
Shortfall to floating charge hoiders (brought down) 96,692.19
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (444,095.57)
tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders - A’ 71,287.40
Ordinary Shareholders - 'B' 7972210
151,009.50
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {595,105.07)

Signature Date




91:60 6002 Isnbny g

)

00’9 12A DS Sdl

1§°S69'Svp Buyjejoy saujuy g7
6ETLPOC SvZ £9 'weybuiung ‘moy a10wio) G5 03 @ abbeip 00MD
000511 A8 0ZMS ‘uopuoT ‘enuasy weybuupues | pajiwi SNSIejuAS 108D
00'62 QS9 £AD 'ANUBADD ‘PEOY SUILEW IS '9SN0H AWNoqIays JBIEM JUBIL UIaABS 008D
0009t YAS DA UOPUOT HHMSIYD ‘Peoy YBIH YOmSIYD 985 Wed HIMSILD snbay 004D
0000} NAL SNH ‘INH ‘€8S xog Od od JamodN LOND
00646 X2 L3S uopuot ‘sawely | peys 'jsans aucie G "ueUpm sibeg 'pajwiry aaop ays ud [auueys sAo ZOND
00'S06'/Z D3t LEd| “HIOHON 'UopA[aY] 'PeOY UOISING ‘asnoywiIe S| P11 suonear) snaydiopw LOWD
0000€'2 4dS 568 dNusyAMIBAL ‘(lEYUSN "SUET ([BYUSHIN J0UBK MOLBGISPID 'SSNOH Yoro ay| dnoio Jes 001D
00000'€8 1d9 OLAL ‘ABLng ‘puowiyory ‘peoY jelesy Junoy S8 AemojjoH axep LOHD
000 A8 6YH '195I5WW0S ‘'UCJUBIUIAA NOWASS uonelq ‘abenon maia sjea pako|4 ue| 004y
61°262'86 13]Sa0I0A '1924)S peolg 9 oid yueg DHSH 00HD
00'6.6'81 JAVd - SWOo)SND g SNUdASY N H £01D
00'9LE 34€ INQ ‘vopybug ‘peoy axAQ £2-1Z ‘9snoH sea wod Auadoidepury 004D
00002 Ad9 €LSM SHEIS 'PlsuyalT 1985 pag ‘asno uajbuen ‘| apng saomag Bujuiel] uesdoung 0032
£7°80% 1X0 0D ‘uopAoi)) ‘peoY 8qUIISIPPY 9L-Z4 ‘UOPAGID | ool Yig| 19ew joq 1000
990 |17 ‘joodisan
LY'G6E '19341G HIOHON '11UsY) |IIBWWOY 3OO0 SUFIND QL 'PIT UBLLIRA|IS S|Iueq 0/2 8y, ‘dnaig Apadoud jeubig zZoao
00'062'L JONVHL '0vZ60 ‘uaz)y ‘sieineg sen anuey oxleq 00do
008, JONVHA 'SUONS-UIES 00Z60 19IZIT-IUIES SNUBAY |1 piesansy JaINIO - se)bo) 0000
oo.ooo.mw YL M 3JIYSIDISIII0OAN _c._mzm_.)_ .Umow_ uojulg _._m_m.d ._.EMn_ om:oI JaMOT Spleyory ._mcn_oum_EO LOHD
00'000'c8 A0 SLAW Juay ‘ybioped 1se3 ‘asol) Auoud ‘Assiap ajjelay Jaydoisuyn O0WD
GE'661 HY1 LHQ ‘weying ‘moy 8ouspiacld ‘3, weyng ‘m idsq oid 18 z0ao
oo.oom.m—. =gl 099 _m>o.~meo._m .mcmn_ jooing .mm:oI flounod .Om.\.N Xog O& _moo_aow anuaAay [Hli]glelg] m>0_mmthm 1090
00°L00°L G40 ZXO ‘PIoXO 'ABAA 1SOM, (1AMO | unageag suoAq ope ] wioyde ayelg 008D
3 SSAIPPY swep Ray

siojpal) Auedwon - g
pajiun pliop Apadoid seasiang
‘P11 9duRUL4 Ssauisng anbjup



Lthi que Bisiress Finance Lid
Qerseas Property Wirl d Li nited
Rg ster of Sarehd ders

<
N d Sares

Key Name Pref Ordinary C her Tot al
HAO©Q I Ahmed 0 2,630 0 2,630
HCOO Richard Coundl ey 0 28, 548 0 28,548
HF00 S FAetcher 0 3, 566 0 3, 566
HF 01 | Foyed 0 5, 741 0 5,741
HHOO Jake Holl oway ] 16, 964 0 16, 964
H 00 Irtrepid i nvestnents Linmted 0 3,450 0 3, 450
HJOO S Jari 0 7,529 0 7,529
HLOO G Leary 0 12,549 0 12,549
HMG 0 Christopher Mark Metalle 0 16, 964 0 16,964
HPOO Pl axbury Properties Linited 0 5,000 0 5, 000
HPO1 K Perrett 0 12, 549 0 12, 549
HROO Christopher Richards 0 20, 357 0 20, 357
HS00 D Stephens 0 12, 549 0 12, 549
HT00 R Tonkys 0 2,630 0 2,630
14 Entries Tatalling 0 151, 026 0 151, 026

Page 1 of 1

IPS SCL Ver. 5.01

13 August 2009 16:43



